

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

BEVERAGE

Espresso coffee, decaffeinated

Ingredients: coffee beans

Allergens: none

Milk and soy milk

Ingredients: whole /partially skimmed cow milk; soy-based drink

Allergens: milk, soy



DAIRY



SOY BEANS

Tea and herbal

infusions Ingredients: tea leaves, herbs and
various fruits Allergens: none

Fruit juice / yogurt

Ingredients: fruit juices (orange, apple, pineapple etc.), whole/natural yoghurt

Allergens: milk (in yoghurt)



DAIRY

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

Still and sparkling water

Allergens: none

Prosecco, white and red wine

Allergens: sulphur dioxide and sulphites

Soft drinks

Ingredients: water, sugar, flavourings, carbon dioxide

Allergens: no direct allergens

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

FOOD

Classic and wholemeal croissants

Wheat flour, butter, sugar, yeast, milk, eggs, salt. Allergens:
gluten, milk, eggs



DAIRY



GLUTEN



EGGS

Marbled yogurt cake

Wheat flour, yoghurt, sugar, eggs, butter/oil, yeast, flavourings Allergens:
gluten, milk, eggs



DAIRY



GLUTEN



EGGS

Caprese cake

Almonds, dark chocolate, egg, sugar, butter Allergens:
tree nuts (almonds), eggs, milk



ALMONDS



EGGS



DAIRY

Fruit jam tart

Wheat flour, butter, sugar, eggs, fruit jam Allergens:
gluten, milk, eggs



DAIRY



GLUTEN



EGGS

Mixed jams

Fruit, sugar, pectin. Allergens: none

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

Cereals (Choco pops, corn flakes, muesli)

Ingredients: cereals (wheat, corn, oats), sugar, cocoa (in Choco Pops), dried fruit and seeds (in muesli).

Allergens: gluten, possible tree nuts, milk (in some muesli variants)



NUTS DAIRY GLUTEN

Chicken meatballs

Ingredients: ground chicken meat, breadcrumbs, eggs, milk, spices, oil

Allergens: gluten, eggs, milk



DAIRY GLUTEN EGGS

Fried bacon

Ingredients: pork bacon

Allergens: none (possible sulphites is used as preservatives)

Boiled and scrambled eggs

Ingredients: eggs, salt, pepper, milk/cream (for scrambled eggs)

Allergens: eggs, milk (if added in scrambled eggs)



DAIRY EGGS

Cold cuts and cheese platter

Ingredients: ham, salami, mortadella, various cheeses (pecorino, parmesan, etc.)

Allergens: milk, possible sulphites in cold cuts

Fresh seasonal fruit

Ingredients: various fruits (apples, pears, bananas, grapes, citrus fruits, etc.)

Allergens: none

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

PASTA BAR

Lasagna Bolognese

Ingredients: egg, pasta, meat ragù (beef/pork), béchamel sauce (milk, butter, flour), parmesan cheese.

Allergens: gluten, eggs, may contain traces of celery



GLUTEN



EGGS

Tagliatelle with ragù

Ingredients: egg pasta, meat ragù (beef/pork), tomato, celery, onion, carrot, parmesan

Allergens: gluten, eggs, milk, sulphites, may contain traces of celery.



DAIRY



GLUTEN



EGGS



SULFITES

Parmigiana

Ingredients: eggplant, tomato, mozzarella, parmesan cheese, basil, oil

Allergens: milk



DAIRY

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

SALAD CORNER

Green salads Ingredients: lettuce, arugula, spinach, various dressings. Allergens: may contain traces of mustard or celery.

Tomatoes and mozzarella
Ingredients: tomatoes, mozzarella, basil, oil
Allergens: Milk



DAIRY

Tuna, olive and cheese
Ingredients: tuna, cheese, olives, oil
Allergens: fish, milk, sulphites



FISH



DAIRY



SULFITES

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

PINSA BAR

Rosemary pinsa (roman style flatbread)

Ingredients: wheat flour, rice flour, soy flour, water, yeast, oil, rosemary

Allergens: gluten, soy



GLUTEN



SOY BEANS

Margherita pinsa

Ingredients: pinsa base, tomato, mozzarella, oil, basil.

Allergens: gluten, soy, milk



GLUTEN



SOY BEANS



DAIRY

Mortadella pinsa

Ingredients: pinsa base, mozzarella, mortadella, oil

Allergens: gluten, soy, milk, may contain traces of pistachios (in some types of mortadella)



GLUTEN



SOY BEANS



DAIRY

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

MAIN COURSE

Meat loaf

Ingredients: minced meat (beef or pork), bread, eggs, milk, grated cheese, seasonings.

Allergens: gluten, milk, eggs, sulphites, celery



Mini Petroniane cutlets

Ingredients: chicken, meat, eggs, breadcrumbs, parmesan cheese, butter, oil

Allergens: gluten, milk, eggs



Chicken thighs with lemon

Ingredients: chicken, lemon, oil, seasonings

Allergens: possible traces of mustard or celery, sulphites

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

COLD CUTS

Crescentine (a type of fried flatbread)

Ingredients: wheat flour, wheat flour, milk, lard/oil, yeast, salt

Allergens: gluten, possible, milk if used in the lard or condiments



GLUTEN



DAIRY

Tigella (a small round flatbread)

Ingredients: raw ham, salami, mortadella, coppa, etc. Allergens: possible traces of sulphites, milk (in mortadella or spiced cold cuts)

Cheeses

Ingredients: aged and fresh cheeses

Allergens: milk



DAIRY

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

SOUPS

Chickpea soup

Ingredients: chickpeas, carrots, onion, celery, vegetable broth

Allergens: possible traces of celery

Lentil and borlotti bean soup

Ingredients: lentils, borlotti beans, onions, carrots, celery, oil, seasonings

Allergens: possible traces of celery

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

DESSERTS

Mixed berry cake

Ingredients: sponge cake (wheat flour, butter, eggs, sugar), custard, mixed berries

Allergens: gluten, milk, eggs



GLUTEN



DAIRY



EGGS

Ricotta, coconut and chocolate cake

Ingredients: ricotta cheese, sugar, eggs, wheat flour, desiccated coconut, butter/oil, yeast.

Allergens: milk, eggs, gluten, possible traces of tree nuts and soy



GLUTEN



DAIRY



EGGS

Apricot tart

Ingredients: shortcrust pastry (wheat flour, butter, sugar, eggs), apricot jam

Allergens: gluten, milk, eggs



GLUTEN



DAIRY



EGGS

Homemade pear and chocolate cake

Ingredients: wheat flour, sugar, butter, eggs, fresh or canned pears, dark chocolate, yeast

Allergens: gluten, milk, eggs, possible nuts and soy



GLUTEN



DAIRY



EGGS

Torta della Nonna

Ingredients: shortcrust pastry (flour, butter, sugar, eggs), custard (milk, eggs, sugar, flour/starch), pine nuts, powdered sugar

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

Allergens: gluten, milk, eggs, tree nuts (pine nuts)



Apple tart

Ingredients: shortcrust pastry (wheat flour, butter, sugar, eggs), fresh apples, sugar, jam or cream

Allergens: gluten, milk, eggs



Venetian Sacher cake

Ingredients: cocoa sponge cake, apricot jam, chocolate coating, butter, sugar, eggs, wheat flour

Allergens: gluten, milk, eggs, possible traces of soy and tree nuts



Caprese cake

Ingredients: chopped almonds, dark chocolate, sugar, butter, eggs

Allergens: tree nuts (almonds), eggs, milk



Vegan carrot cake

Ingredients: grated carrots, wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oil, baking powder, orange juice, flavourings

Allergens: gluten



PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

Lemon tart

Ingredients: shortcrust pastry (flour, butter, sugar, eggs), lemon cream (milk, eggs, lemon juice, sugar)

Allergies: gluten, milk, eggs



GLUTEN



DAIRY



EGGS

Fruit tart

Ingredients: shortcrust pastry (flour, butter, sugar, eggs), custard (milk, eggs, sugar, starch), fresh fruit, gelatine

Allergens: gluten, milk, eggs, possible traces of sulphites



GLUTEN



DAIRY



EGGS

Berry tart

Ingredients: shortcrust pastry (wheat flour, butter, sugar, eggs), custard or fruit jam, fresh or frozen berries, gelatine



GLUTEN



DAIRY



EGGS

FRUIT

Fresh seasonal fruits

Ingredients: assorted fruit (apples, pears, bananas, citrus fruits)

Allergens: none

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

HALAL & KOSHER STYLE

Hummus

Ingredients: chickpeas, tahini (sesame seeds), extra virgin olive oil, lemon, garlic, salt
Allergens: sesame, celery



CELERY



SESAME

Tabbouleh

Ingredients: couscous or bulgur, tomato, parsley, onion, lemon, extra virgin olive oil, salt
Allergens: gluten (if made with bulgur or couscous)



GLUTEN

Muhammara

Ingredients: roasted peppers, walnuts, breadcrumbs, garlic, oil, lemon, pomegranate molasses.
Allergens: tree nuts (walnuts), gluten (if made with breadcrumbs)



NUTS



GLUTEN

Babaganoush

Ingredients: roasted eggplant, tahini (sesame seeds), extra virgin olive oil, lemon, garlic, salt
Allergens: sesame



Falafel

Ingredients: chickpeas or dried fava beans, onion, garlic, parsley, coriander, cumin, frying oil
Allergens: possible traces of gluten if coated in flour or fried in shared oil

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

BREAKFAST MENU

Scrambled Eggs

Allergens: eggs (3), milk (7)

Possible cross-contamination: gluten, soy



EGGS



DAIRY

Bacon

Allergens: none

Possible cross-contamination: celery (9), mustard (10), sulphites (12)

Pancake

Allergens: gluten (1), eggs (3), milk (7)

Possible cross-contamination: soy (6), tree nuts (8)



GLUTEN



EGGS



DAIRY

White Rice

Allergens: none

Chicken Sausages

Possible cross-contamination: celery (9), mustard (10), sulphites (12)

Borlotti Beans

Allergens: none

Possible cross-contamination: celery (9), sulphites (12)

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

Hard-Boiled Eggs

Allergens: eggs (3)



Mixed Yogurt

Allergens: milk (7)

Possible cross-contamination: tree nuts (8), soy (6)



Plain Yogurt

Allergens: milk (7)



Lactose-Free Yogurt

Allergens: milk (7) - reduced lactose, milk proteins still present



Mini Chocolate Croissant

Allergens: gluten (1), milk (7), eggs (3), soy (6)

Possible cross-contamination: tree nuts (8), sesame seeds (11)



Mini Cream Croissant

Allergens: gluten (1), milk (7), eggs (3)

Possible cross-contamination: soy (6), tree nuts (8)



PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

Plain Mini Croissant

Allergens: gluten (1), milk (7), eggs (3)

Possible cross-contamination: soy (6)



GLUTEN



DAIRY



EGGS

Mixed Cold Cuts Platter

(turkey, cooked ham, Milano salami, ventricina, spianata)

Possible cross-contamination: milk (7), celery (9), mustard (10), sulphites (12)



Cheese Platter

Allergens: milk (7), mustard (10)



DAIRY

Corn Flakes

Allergens: gluten (1), soy (6)



GLUTEN

Muesli

Allergens: gluten (1), tree nuts (8), soy (6)

Possible cross-contamination: sesame seeds (11)



GLUTEN



NUTS

Rusks

Allergens: gluten (1), milk (7), eggs (3)

Possible cross-contamination: soy (6)



GLUTEN



DAIRY



EGGS

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

Honey

Allergens: none

Mixed Jams

Allergens: none

Possible cross-contamination: sulphites (12)

Hazelnut Spread

Allergens: tree nuts (8), milk (7), soy (6)



Gargani Cake - Margherita

Allergens: gluten (1), eggs (3), milk (7)

Possible cross-contamination: tree nuts (8)



Gargani Cake - Chocolate

Allergens: gluten (1), eggs (3), milk (7), soy (6)

Possible cross-contamination: tree nuts (8)



Butter

Allergens: milk (7)



PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

Tabasco

Allergens: none

Possible cross-contamination: sulphites (12)

Maple Syrup

Allergens: none

Oil, Salt, Pepper

Allergens: none

Ketchup

Allergens: celery (9), mustard (10), sulphites (12)

Mayonnaise

Allergens: eggs (3), mustard (10)

Possible cross-contamination: soy (6)



EGGS

Mixed Tarts

(apricot, sour cherry, cherry, mixed berries)

Allergens: gluten (1), eggs (3), milk (7)

Chocolate cream variant: soy (6), tree nuts (8)

Possible cross-contamination: sulphites (12)



GLUTEN



EGGS



DAIRY

PRIMA VISTA

LOUNGES

Mini Muffins

Allergens: gluten (1), eggs (3), milk (7)
Chocolate variant: soy (6), tree nuts (8)



GLUTEN



EGGS



DAIRY

Mini Donuts (assorted)

Allergens: gluten (1), eggs (3), milk (7)
Possible cross-contamination: soy (6), tree nuts (8)



GLUTEN



EGGS



DAIRY

Altamura Wheat Bread

Allergens: gluten (1)
Possible cross-contamination: sesame seeds (11)



GLUTEN

Seed Bread

Allergens: gluten (1)
Possible cross-contamination: sesame seeds (11), tree nuts (8), soy (6)



GLUTEN

Gluten-Free Products

Bread: possible cross-contamination eggs (3), milk (7), soy (6), sesame (11)
Mini tarts: eggs (3), milk (7), soy (6)
Muffins: eggs (3), milk (7), soy (6), tree nuts (8)



Sliced Bread (wholemeal/durum wheat)

Allergens: gluten (1)
Possible cross-contamination: soy (6), milk (7), sesame seeds (11)



GLUTEN